NOTES
1. ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF GRAND FORKS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS. PRIOR TO DOING ANY WORK IN THE
CITY RIGHT-OF—WAY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AT 746—2640,
2. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM VEHICULAR TRAFFIC BY STANDARD CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER. ' - '
LANDSCAPING SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 18—0309. v ' |
3. DRIVEWAYS THAT CONNECT TO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE BUILT ACCORDING TO THE CITY OF GRAND |
FORKS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION MANUAL.
4. ALL SIONS TO BE APPROVED BY THE GRAND FORKS INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT (CONVENTIONAL ZONING) OR
PLANNING DEPARTMENT (PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT). Grand Fork
rand Forks
5. ALL DRIVEWAYS/APPROACHES LEADING TO REFUSE CONTAINERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MINIMUM 6—INCH 124 North Third Street
CONCRETE WITH A CLAY SUB-BASE COMPACTED TO 95% MAXIMUM DENSITY. FINAL DRIVEWAY/APPROACHES TO g | Srand Forks, ND 88203
BE CONSTRUCTED TO GRAND FORKS SPECIFICATIONS. L Facsimile 701 748 1437
’ X M Il2. 32 simile 701. .
6. CONTACT CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT FOR STORMWATER RUNOFF PERMIT REQUIREMENT. (701-746—2644) A ,; www.jlgarchitects.com
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR TO FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. ‘ o e seen s I - FUTURE HEAVY : ‘ : REVISION DATE
7. FINAL UTILITY LAYOUT WILL BE APPROVED BASED ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS. ;mc_'-gg“g)m MANHOLE PRI N A e B FEHEE INDUSTRIAL | FLowacE DT ﬁ ADDENDUM | 6.19.2012
= 834. S RERIIL IR Do ASI-00i 7.3.2012
8. SOLID WASTE ENCLOSURE WILL BE CONSTRUCTED OF OPAQUE MATERIAL MEETING CITY STANDARDS. INVERT = 829.49 CERAIRLAEY LGN T _\ ~ 3.2
9. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE MANHOLE OR SIMILAR STRUCTURE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. ! ; ‘ | ‘ \
10. ALL SANITARY SEWER SHALL BE SDR 35 PVC ASTM D3034. 259 LF 15" HDPE STORM PIPE | 12"PVC F.M. PIPE EX SSM \ '
| | EX SSMH . RIM = 834.48 |
11. ACCESS TO SITE IS VIA A PRIVATELY CONSTRUCTED ROADWAY. : 17TH AVENUE NORTH RIM = 834.34 CONNEGT TO EXISTING SEWER 326 LF OF 4 DRAH\fTIL INV EAST = 818.46
12. DELAY OF PAVING FOR UP TO 10 YEARS APPROVED BY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS ON MAY 17, 2012 FOR ALL SITE X 65 INV EAST = 816.81 properryine — O UTILITK EASEMENT INV WEST = 818.42
AREAS EXCEPT FRONT(EAST) 300 FEET. MH INV WEST = 816.81 APPROX. INVERT 817.46
~ ~ RIM = 834.11 . BUFPERNARD 5" INSTALL RISER TO ELEV. 824.40
13. DRIVEWAY WIDTH OF 58.5 FEET AT PROPERTY LINE AND 70.5 FEET AT STREET APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL ON INV EAST = 815.23 o oo g = - b N T~ o 9ot 2@ = :
JUNE 4, 2012 | =< << ommaei s INV WEST = 815.19 mpmmbiaSmn it e sy — e e— - NP (74 m——— ———
’ /J ; w'v.'.‘.‘.’** v ""-;*'v.v" '%rzg b l:IN .’v‘w‘* - .“ ~'*=**0',v' .',' * = i '** MR 20 ’*"* * '9'7*:{ vy - v" 'v*v* M 4 ‘OLW":": :\*’;*"" v v ‘éL."E""E'*'**EL. v v’.*** v'wc_t
, A ; , ; == = 3
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : ADDRESS : (e — — = , 3 ] o
LOTS 2 AND 3, BLOCK 1 < ' :
KORYNTA—LEMM FOURTH RESUBDIVISION f 1651 NORTH 48TH STREET - S— T T T 717 11 ——T T T i
TO THE CITY OF GRAND FORKS, ND GRAND FORKS, ND FUTURE HEAVY , / By I R T o S T B I : ] .
INDUSTRIAL : y STORM WATE T R . . .
SITE DATA / r@é STORMWATER T O P O :
(( / » )) . o ECON,S:E%E%A':%\‘ 1 . - AGGREGATE T 1
LOT 2 LOT 3 TOTAL (60" GATED OUTLET STRUCTURE T £ A E [ ] L §< Siwl b |l SURFACE .l I
SQ. FT. sQ. FT. sSQ. FT. %z SEE DETAIL 2/C110 g?} 182 al i o L § =l k-] (SEENOTE12) . v 'CQNNECT TO EXISTING 16" PVC
BUILDING LOT 134,001 207,932 341,933 100.0 | ;#7 / S_é : 'E U - B e o, g@:ﬁﬁ“ﬁg'gkgev’iTTﬁTﬁgTYR%FumN
134, : : : 15" HDPE STORM PIPE 4] | I Max WS = 833.50 C Lo | | DEPTARTMENT TO MAKE
BUILDING AREA 0 13,788 13,788 4.0 A [PIPE INVERT 827.20 ,)) NWS = 829.50 -’| } CONNECTION (701-738-8770)
(INCLUDES FUTURE ADDITIONS) e Floor = 826.50 L Il EXISTING HEAVY
GREEN SPACE 128,652 33,142 161,794 47.3 L ’ " PIPE OUTLET C . | INDUSTRIAL
PAVED AREA 5,349 161,002 166,351 48.7 Sy d INV 829.50 L ar Parking e ]
(SIDEWALKS & PARKING) SEE DETAIL 4/C110 R . 216 LFOF 12" PVC - = i
| ‘ g NSTAL g i -  STORM-SEWER @025 TOC 836.40 252 S0 PVe
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 5,349 174,790 180,139 52.7 . 12°PYC STORM PIPE ‘ v oo <X < Re : INV 830.25 FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE
SURFACE AREA . e P ' : .‘. :. 4 ... ,@02% % /g , % % : ) - . ‘ ) . . ) . . ‘ ~ i 3408 AR VA S R SR i '* o
PROPOSED POND AND . a - L ‘.;‘:... ' o ".:: .f - ‘ H i H P 1 ’ e (nggggék | : 0 il H b
MAX IMPERVIOUS DRAINAGE SWALE v e BV A e . [ ?
SURFACE AREA ALLOWED 113,901 176,742 290,643 - 85.0 S < R oo = 7112 777777777, | |
, e 2834 — . 1 , ‘ : S A NN (VR R RS B N~ HNSTALL GATE VALVES
e : ; v O R T R OCK (2,400 S b
N v e L . .. 6D LH OF 6" PVq STORM | | - E = 841.00 OFFICE }\ § I
PARKING DATA | S 341%\1- ol N SR S . gi\g;gn%'gg% WiTH - FFE = 838.00 CUTURE cRrASS! .rl; f
PARKING REQUIRED — ONE (1) SPACE PER EMPLOYEE ON THE LARGEST SHIFT, PLUS E B R} S 1.0%. 7l AATTEIEND - NO BASEMENT R ADDITION \ )
ONE (1) SPACE PER COMPANY VEHICLE LEFT ON THE PREMISES, | STt A T P (et g [ e T I I O o N7 )= AREA - It vem—
p N SR P . Egggrlzi EE‘ gmg/ S Y P B SN DO, (S S (R Y B ; [ ] ,
= . T 9 UPuTy EaseMeNT, | | | 1 SRR AR A R S o - | :
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 80 SPACES ) } 3= . INVERTELEV. 83000 | : s 1 IAGGREGATE ; | ] —_—
EXISTING HEAVY i | v e e e T 0 B S A A v i s i 8" RCF CULVERT
PARKING PROVIDED INDUSTRIAL T SO I T Y Y R T A AN B e TR S e s / w O
S . . . ;\‘ T» 834 e R s T e N U A T . [ o
NN 842,}7‘ ’ - vN 5 M; ik E L.
ADA PARKING REQUIRED = 4 SPACES BLD . b Y GRrass© - e LT e o
ADA PARKING PROVIDED = 4 SPACES Wl (FUTUREExPaNSION— — — s a gy X 2 w
$ BUFFER YARD *A* _/ N QP- ij‘% OF TRAILER PARKING) 0% .‘2 % -<
BUILDING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS o 111 e ~.,..,,<’/} o IR ks = Z
vy . \ D R o : ‘. * . ar , [
BUILDING HEIGHT 6 STORIES OR 75'-0" IN HEIGHT MAXIMUM : / | e L Al L Wl
BLDG HT. = 22'-4"  ACTUAL s M o ey 0" WATER LINE ¥
PROPERTY LINE ~——— | | . i L ; % - e e . | g .
SETBACK REQIREMENTS L o ? '-AjGREGéITE : Car Parking ‘ U «
FRONT YARD — 25 FT MINIMUM PLUS 1 FT FOR EVERY FOOT THE BUILDING IS OVER 25 FT HEIGHT . o Tl b~ P i e e | : , o o
SIDE YARD — 15 FT “[7 W e 1 e RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT: |
REAR YARD — 20 FT REQUIRED L] Fj ’ S A  SEE DETAIL 1/C110 | | Q .g
- [w] P h g i “gw ’ " " : o f sl w
L I ; 6 LF 6" PVC AND 90° BEND ! \ - .
ZONING REQUIREMENTS | ‘ Ao oyl g 1] 111 | &EXISTING LOCATION OF v L) ©®
: 1 (L i : &1 |% FIRE HYDRANT é\ - Q
ZONE 12 USES RESTRICTED TO INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES AND RELATED USES. ‘[ \y ; ; - — <<= ) . e , Z
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA SHALL NOT EXCEED EIGHTY—FIVE (85) PERCENT OF THE LOT AREA. % T : , Y1)/ Wy . ; — -
- ‘ ? v e g &= .MM — s H . I o - A i [ )
H v v v e V a v M v 7 Y v A
LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS i it sy e i S— = S — . S K ¢ < ¥
| - . ) . e ot 3 " . et S y
% BUFFER YARD "A” — 5' BUFFER YARD — ON SOUTH AND WEST SIDE OF PROPERTY. MINIMUM DENSITY OF PLANTINGS ' HE"‘"‘\oHE\;Q”” T Jue 324 LF OF 4" DRAINTIL %, = (1 o m - Q
SHALL BE 1 SHADE TREE, 2 ORNAMENTAL TREES AND THREE SHRUBS PER 100 LINEAR FEET. BUFFER YARD "S" — 10’ ° OHE HEi | OHE OHE ° OHE OHE OH OHE — - - 4
BUFFER YARD — ON NORTH AND EAST SIDES OF PROPERTY. MINIMUM DENSITY OF PLANTINGS SHALL BE 2 SHADE , Fp— 4 | Q. l'—
TREES PER 100 LINEAR FEET ~ LANDSCAPING WILL BE CLUSTERED TO PROVIDE MAXIMUM SCREENING WHERE : w PROPERTY LINE ! a -
APPROPRIATE. i c oa n
LEGEND ’ E . .E
oy TELEPHONE PEDESTAL : UGE: ELECTRIC - UNDERGROUND h °
C GUY WIRE OHE ELECTRIC - OVERHEAD | o —1 | 10'UTILITY EASEMENT , 3 m
-O- POWERPOLE = FIBER OPTIC 2 c U
Xt LIGHT POLE o GAS LINE FUTURE HEAVY T i
® GAS VALVE — — WATERMAIN ~ INDUSTRIAL | t Ll c
GAS METER —_— SANITARY SEWER ‘ ‘ % ': Ll E
- « «
FLECTRIC METER S GRAVEL SURFACE m O (G
ELECTRIC BOX - SPHALT SURFAGE ! ‘
o BOLLARD ——— ASPHALT SURFA |
o SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE _— EXISTING LOTS / RIGHT OF WAY 5 - s
o SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT PROPERTY BOUNDARY , | =
EASEMENT LINE | 6.8.2012
O STORM SEWER MANHOLE
N SN BUILDING FOOTPRINT ‘ ' ' PHASE
) WATERMAIN - HYDRANT A CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSED FENCE )
WATERMAIN - GATE VALVE
_—>> PROPOSED STORM SEWER DOCUMENTS
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